

Cherokee County

RUSK, TEXAS

9883

CHRIS DAVIS

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 25, 2023 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- Invocation.
- Request Commissioner's Court present Service Awards to county employees.
- Discuss and consider approving for the Auditor's office to go out for annual bids for items to be purchased between October 1, 2023, and September 30, 2024.
- Consider and accept the Annual Financial Report for the Year Ended September 30, 2022, as prepared by the outside auditing firm of Pattillo, Brown & Hill, L.L.P.
- Request the acceptance of donated material from the City of Jacksonville from the old fire station.
- Consider Approval of Contract with Limestone County for the Housing of Inmates.
- Presentation of proposed County Budget Request for Cherokee County Juvenile Services.

- 9. Consider and possibly take action to authorize the County Judge to execute the Settlement Participation and release forms regarding settlement offers from Walgreens, CVS, and Walmart in the matter of Texas opioid multi-district litigation for the County in the matter of County of Cherokee v. Purdue Pharma, L.P. et al.
- 10. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 10.1 License and Weight Monthly Reports.
 - 10.2 Consider approval of line item transfer (L23003) for Precinct #3 to transfer funds from their primary American Rescue Plan expense line item to individual project expense line items.
 - 10.3 Accept Treasurer's Monthly Report for June 2023.
 - 10.4 Accept Investment Reports for April, May, & June 2023.
 - 10.5 Consider and accept Auditor's Monthly Report for June 2023.
 - 10.6 Final Plat creating Lots 1-4 of the Possum Prairie Subdivision in the Julien Devereux Survey, Abstract No. 234, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 10.7 Final Plat creating Lots 1-4 of Glenbrook Estates in the J. Walker Survey, Abstract No. 54, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads, only access easements.
 - 10.8 Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meetings.
 - 10.9 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
 - 10.10 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of Funds.

11. Presentation of Preliminary Budget for 2023-2024.

Chris Davis County Judge

S A

Laverne Lusk

County Clerk

Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD at 9:500 o'clock AM

JUL 19 2023

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX
OEPUTY